

Trainer Agreement (General)

Date

Upon completion of Circles of Safety TOT for professional care settings, I understand that I am qualified to facilitate:

- Circles of Safety: Understanding the Role of Healthy Sexuality Development and Education in Sexual Abuse Prevention
- Circles of Safety: Understanding and Responding to Warning Signs

I understand that I am responsible for facilitating these workshops in accordance with the following:

- This curriculum may not be altered in any way. While slides may be left out for presentation timing and
  presentation scripts may be personalized, the slides themselves cannot be edited and the content cannot be
  changed.
- Only trainers who attend both *Circles of Safety: Awareness to Action* and *Circles of Safety: TOT* are permitted to present Circles of Safety (COS) trainings.
- Trainers can only facilitate COS workshops while employed (includes contracted employees) by the
  program sponsoring their TOT participation; and may only present to clients, staff and those specific
  audiences served by their host program.
- These trainings are to be offered free of charge. Nominal fees to cover costs, such as handbook printings and training space are allowed.
- Stop It Now! is identified as the owner of the Circles of Safety<sup>®</sup> curriculum, and all rights are reserved. Circles of Safety is a registered trademark of Stop It Now!.
- Pre and Post surveys and/or survey links will be distributed in every workshop, and hard copies of completed surveys will be forwarded to Stop It Now! upon completion.
- Stop It Now! is notified whenever a COS workshop is offered.
- Complete and return the Trainer's Report upon workshop completion.
- Apply updates to curriculums as communicated by Stop It Now!.
- Participate in annual support booster trainings (webinars). Note: the first booster is free, additional ones are \$35-\$50. Now! will work with any organization if this poses a hardship.
- Promote child sexual abuse prevention through education and support.

I agree to uphold these responsibilities and roles, and understand that I can reach out to Stop It Now! with any concerns or questions regarding these.

This agreement is valid for executing a new agreeme	r three (3) years, after which I may not facilitate Circles of Safety without first with Stop It Now!
Name	Program